# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4896332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JAMES R. HANSEN	04/17/2002	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXEDA SYSTEMS OPERATING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	CABOT BUSINESS PARK
Internal Address:	89 FORBES BLVD.
City:	MANSFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02048

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15943749

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

**Email:** patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP
Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012315-0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. PYSHER
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. Pysher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2012315-0104 Assignment (Inventor Hansen to Axeda Systems Operating Company, Inc.)#page1.tif

PATENT 504849593 REEL: 045421 FRAME: 0215

Attorney Docket No: 11333-015001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, JAMES R. HANSEN of Franklin, MA, hereby assign to Axcda Systems

Operating Company, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at Cabot Business Park, 89

Forbes Blvd., Mansfield, MA 02048; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled XML SCRIPTING OF SOAP COMMANDS, filed concurrently herewith; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereo	F, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at	Mansfie	eld	
this 17 day of A	PCI) MESR HANSE	, 20 07 20 72 EN	Homse		1.,S
State of <u>MA</u>	;				v.
	: ss.				
County of <u>USA</u>	:				
Before me this	7 day of	April	, 20_02_	, personally appe	ared JAMES
R. HANSEN known to me to		•			
acknowledged that he execute	d the same as hi	s free act and deed	i for the purposes t	therein contained.	
		Jam	un M.	Pollard	
		Notary Public	c		
		M. Gi	ian Francisco	10 - 10	1006

[Notary's Seat [lere]

20121850.doc